2TLC172315M0201 Rev.N ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS abb.com/lowvoltage
—
SAFET Y PRODUCTS
Magne 3 and Magne 4 Electromagnetic
Process Lock
Product Manual
2TLC172315M0201 Rev.N 2
Read and understand this document

For information on Eva, anchor plates and available fittings (brackets) for different door
types, see chapter ‘Accessories and spare parts’.
Model Order code  Description
Magne 3X 2TLA042022R2700 Magne without integrated Adam sensor. M12
5-pole connector with output for lock
information signal. The lock information signal
is high when Magne is locked.
Magne 4X DYN 2TLA042022R3000 Magne with integrated Adam sensor: Adam
DYN. M12 5-pole connector. No output for
information signal.
Magne 4 DYN-Info 2TLA042022R3400 Magne with integrated Adam sensor: Adam
DYN info. M12 8-pole connector with output
for information signal. The information signal
is high when Eva is within sensing distance
from Adam AND Magne is locked.
Magne 4 DYN-2Info 2TLA042022R3410 Magne with integrated Adam sensor: Adam
DYN info. M12 8-pole connector with outputs
for 2 information signals. One signal is high
when Eva is within sensing distance from
Adam and the other one when Magne is locked.
Magne 4 OSSD-Info 2TLA042022R4600 Magne with integrated Adam sensor: Adam
OSSD info. M12 8-pole connector with output
for information signal. The information signal
is high when Eva is within sensing distance
from Adam AND Magne is locked.
10.2 Accessories and spare parts
Accessories are not included in Magne and need to be ordered separately.
All mounting kits include screws and nuts necessary to install Magne on ABB Quick-Guard®
fencing systems.
Type  Order code  Description
Eva General code 2TLA020046R0800 Eva with general coding (interchangeable)
Eva Unique code     2TLA020046R0900 Eva with unique coding (prevents defeat)
Anchor plate 32D 2TLA042023R0410 Magne Anchor plate 32D without magnet
(width 32 mm). Cellular rubber included.
Anchor plate 32E 2TLA042023R0420 Magne Anchor plate 32E with magnet (width 32
mm). Cellular rubber included.
JSM D21C 2TLA042023R0510 Mounting kit for Magne used on hinged door
(5–15 mm door gap). Fits all Magne.
JSM D23C 2TLA042023R0210 Mounting kit for Magne used on sliding door.
Fits all Magne.
2TLC172315M0201 Rev.N 32
JSM D24 2TLA042023R0300 Mounting kit for Eva used on hinged door.
JSM D27 2TLA042023R1000 Door handle for JSM D21C.
JSM D28 2TLA042023R0100 Aluminium door handle profile used on hinged
door (5–15 mm door gap). Covers Magne unit
when the door is closed. Fits all Magne. Eva
and anchor plate are installed in the profile.
Cellular rubber 1B 2TLA042023R3610 Spare part for anchor plate (10 mm thick).
M12-3A 2TLA020055R0000 Y-connector for connecting several units in
series. For Magne 3X. Individual status not
possible.
M12-3S  2TLA020055R0600 Y-connector for connecting several units in
series. For Magne 3X and Magne 4X DYN.
M12-3G  2TLA020055R0700 Y-connector for connecting several units in
series. For Magne 4 OSSD-Info.
JSOP-2 2TLA020053R7100 Terminal plug for Y-connector M12-3G.
Tina 12A 2TLA020054R1800 Connection block for serial connection. For
Magne 4 DYN-Info and Magne 4 DYN-2Info.
2TLC172315M0201 Rev.N 33
11 Dimensions
All dimensions are in mm.